L 23000377435

Office Use Only



300413196143

2028 AUG 10 PH 12: 01

RECEIVED

2023 AUG TULLEH 5: 2:

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

UHDE INVESTME	NT PROPERTIES, LLC	
Please Debit FCA000	1000003 For: 150	
Ticase Deoit Peadoo	000003 [0], 153	
Thank you Seth Neel	ey	
Stal		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
Signature		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
		Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search
Pallic	Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Thomselve, GA & CC	Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C				
SURJ	IECT: UHDE IN	VESTMENT PROPER	TIES, LLC		
2010		(Name of Re	sulting Florida Lim	ited Cor	npany)
					nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	e return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:	:	
EILEE	EN PENNINGTO	N			
		(Contact Person)		_	
BLALOCK WALTERS, P.A.					
(Firm/Company)			_		
802 1	1TH STREET W	EST			
		(Address)		_	
BRAD	ENTON, FLORII	DA 34205			
	(0	City, State and Zip Code)		_	
EPEN	NINGTON@BLA	LOCKWALTERS.COM			
E-n	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	-	
For fu	rther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
EILEEN PENNINGTON		_at (941	748-0	0100	
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)
		or the following amou a bank located in the	•	process	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees or Conversion of for Articles anization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Co	-	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			New I Divisi The C	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

UHDE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
9/14/2004 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
UHDE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 20th day of June	_ ₂₀ _2 <u>3</u>						
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:							
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: MICHAEL D. UHDE	_ Title: MANAGER						
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]							
Signature:							
Printed Name: Musel Harle	Title: Attorzed Rep						
Signatura							
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:						
Signature: Printed Name:							
Printed Name:	Title:						
Signature:							
Printed Name:	Title:						
Signature:Printed Name:	T'.						
Printed Name:	Intle:						
Signature:							
Printed Name:	Title:						
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.							
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.							
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.							
All others: Signature of an authorized person.							
Fees:							
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)						

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UHDE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is UHDE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address is 1006 Lanyard Court, Bradenton, FL 34208 and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 1006 Lanyard Court, Bradenton, FL 34208.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Blalock Walters, P.A. 802 11th Street West Bradenton, Florida 34205

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of such duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

Jeoner Schembri, Principal

The limited liability company is to be manager-managed. The manger is Michael D. Uhde. The initial manager's address is 1006 Lanyard Court, Bradenton, FL 34208.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization are executed on this 23 day of June, 2023.

Michael D. Uhde, Authorized Agent

To P# 5:2